



\$~17 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) Nos. 46/2018 & 48/2018

MAHANAGR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr.Saket Sikri, Ms.Neha Bhatnagar
& Mr.Ajay Pal, Advocates

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

% **05.01.2018**

CM 228/2018 (exemption) in W.P.(C) 46/2018

CM 231/2018 (exemption) in W.P.(C) 48/2018

Subject to the petitioner filing the certified/typed/legible copies of the documents annexed with the petitions within four weeks, the applications are allowed and disposed of.

W.P.(C) 46/2018 & CM No.227/2018 (Stay)

W.P.(C) 48/2018 & CM No.230/2018 (Stay)

1. Issue notice to the respondent on the petitioner filing the process fee within one week, by ordinary process and speed post, returnable before the Registrar on 13.03.2018, for completion service.

W.P.(C) Nos. 46/2018 & 48/2018

page 1 of 2



2. List in Court on 11.09.2018.

3. It is clarified that in view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the entire pleadings before the Tribunal have been filed along with the present petitions, the requirement of completion of pleadings is dispensed with.

HIMA KOHLI, J.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

JANUARY 05, 2018

'hkaur'