



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 46/2018 & CM No.227/2018**
MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Niyati Patwardhan, Advocate

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Viresh Chaudhary and Mr. Parambir
Singh, Advocates

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.03.2018**

Mr. Viresh Chaudhary, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent and submits that he will file his vakalatnama within a week. Learned counsel further submits that he has not received copy of the petition. Let a complete set of paper-book be supplied to him.

Thus, service on the respondent is complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 11.09.2018.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 13, 2018

vk