



\$~21 & 22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 46/2018

+ W.P.(C) 48/2018

**MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED.....** Petitioner

Through: Mr.Saket Sikri with Ms.Niyati  
Patwardhan, Advs.

versus

**SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR**

..... Respondent

Through: Dr.L.S. Chaudhary with Mr.Ajay  
Chaudhary, Mr.Parambir Singh,  
Mr.V. Chaudhary, Ms.Rakhi Tomar  
& Mr.Anurag S. Tomar, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

% **11.09.2018**

1. The service of the respondent is complete.
2. List in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters' for arguments on 02.04.2019.

**C.M. No. 227/2018 (for stay) in W.P.(C) No.46/2018**

**C.M. No. 230/2018 (for stay) in W.P.(C) No.48/2018**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that for the present, he does not wish to press these applications.

**W.P.(C) Nos.46 & 48/2018**

**page 1 of 2**



2. The applications are disposed of, as not pressed for the present.

**HIMA KOHLI, J**

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2018**  
gm

***W.P.(C) Nos.46 & 48/2018***

***page 2 of 2***