

\$~20 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 46/2018**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Advocate.

versus

NAVENDRA KUMAR Respondent

Through: Dr. L.S.Chaudhary with Mr.Ajay
Chaudhary, Advocates.

+ **W.P.(C) 48/2018**

MAHANAGR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Advocate.

versus

NAVENDRA KUMAR Respondent

Through: Dr. L.S.Chaudhary with Mr.Ajay
Chaudhary, Advocates.

+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2019**

NAVENDRA KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Dr. L.S.Chaudhary with Mr.Ajay
Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Saket Sikri, Advocate.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

%
ORDER
27.11.2019

1. Counsel for the MTNL seeks a pass over which is not convenient to the counsel for the other party.
2. List on 6th July 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2019 / tr