



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 46/2018**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Ajaypal Singh,
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri and Ms. Priya
Singh, Advocates.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay
Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita and Ms.
Monika, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

27.04.2023

1. Parties are directed to file a brief note of written submissions not exceeding five pages with relevant documents/judgments on which they want to rely with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks from today.
2. Renotify on 10.10.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 27, 2023/va