



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 46/2018

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Pal Singh and Ms. Jasbir Bidhuri, Advs.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR Respondent

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita Ms. Monika, Mr. Lal Singh and Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhagat, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 48/2018

MAHANAGR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Pal Singh and Ms. Jasbir Bidhuri, Advs.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR Respondent

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita Ms. Monika, Mr. Lal Singh and Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhagat, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2019

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita Ms. Monika, Mr. Lal Singh and Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhagat, Advs.



versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajay Pal Singh and Ms. Jasbir
Bidhuri, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR
ORDER
29.01.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted time to file a tabulation setting out the details of the reliefs sought in the different O.As and the manner in which they have been disposed of under the impugned order.
2. Learned counsel for Mr. Navendra Kumar is also granted liberty to file a copy of the judgment of the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court where he is stated to have been acquitted of the criminal charges against him.
3. At request, list on 10.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 29, 2024
acm