



\$~65 to 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

65+ W.P.(C) 46/2018

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajaypal Singh, Mr. Jasbir
Bidhuri, Advs.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr.
Vikram Singh and Mr. Anirudh
Sharma, Advs.

66+ W.P.(C) 48/2018

MAHANAGR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ajaypal Singh, Mr. Jasbir
Bidhuri, Advs.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr.
Vikram Singh and Mr. Anirudh
Sharma, Advs.

67+ W.P.(C) 1311/2019

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr.
Vikram Singh and Mr. Anirudh
Sharma, Advs.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajaypal Singh, Mr. Jasbir
Bidhuri, Advs.

