



\$~35 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 46/2018

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE
NIGAM LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita, Ms. Monika Chaudhary and Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 48/2018

MAHANAGR TELEPHONE
NIGAM LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita, Ms. Monika Chaudhary and Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2019

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE
NIGAM LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita, Ms. Monika



Chaudhary and Mr. Bharat Chaudhary,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

25.04.2026

The cases are being listed today as 3 March 2026 was declared a Holiday vide Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27 February 2026.

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the learned Counsel for the petitioners with no objection from the respondents.
2. Re-notify on 30 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 25, 2026/aky