



\$~36 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 46/2018
MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE
NIGAM LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMARRespondent
Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay
Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Mr.
Rohan Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita, Ms. Monika
Chaudhary and Ms. Nikita Chaudhary,
Advs.

37

+ W.P.(C) 48/2018
MAHANAGR TELEPHONE
NIGAM LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMARRespondent
Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay
Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Mr.
Rohan Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita, Ms. Monika
Chaudhary and Ms. Nikita Chaudhary,
Advs.

38

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2019
SH. NAVENDRA KUMARPetitioner
Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay
Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Mr.
Rohan Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita, Ms. Monika
Chaudhary and Ms. Nikita Chaudhary,
Advs.

versus



MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE
NIGAM LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

Re-notify for disposal on 24 September 2026 at the end of the
Board.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 30, 2026/AR